TITLE: Bill of Materials
DATE: 08/15/2019
DESIGN: max22200_evkit_a
NOTE: DNI--> DO NOT INSTALL(PACKOUT) ; DNP--> DO NOT PROCURE
ITEM REF_DES QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURERVALUE
1 C1, C6, C8-C10 5 GRM188R71E105KA12;CGA3E1X7R1E105K;TMK107B7105KA;06033C105KAT2A;GCM188R71E105KA64;C1608X7R1E105K080AE;CGA3E1X7R1E105K080ACMURATA;TDK;TAIYO YUDEN;AVX;MURATA;TAIYO YUDEN;TDK1UF
2 C2, C5 2 C1608X5R1A106K080ACTDK 10UF
3 C3, C4 2 04026D226MAT2A;CL05A226MQ5QUNCAVX;SAMSUNG22UF
4 C7 1 C1005X5R1A104K050BA;LMK105BJ104KVTDK;TAIYO YUDEN0.1UF
5 C17, C18 2 UMK105BJ224KVTAIYO YUDEN0.22UF
6 C19 1 C1005X7S0J225K050BC; GRM155C70J225KE11TDK;MURATA2.2UF
7 C20 1 C0402C105K8PAC;CC0402KRX5R6BB105KEMET;YAGEO1UF
8 C21 1 GRM155R71H223KA12MURATA 0.022UF
9 C23 1 EEE-1HA220WAPPANASONIC 22UF
10 D1, D9 2 SML-P11MTT86ROHM SML-P11MTT86
11 D2-D8, D10, D13 9 SML-P11UTT86ROHM SML-P11UTT86
12 D11 1 VS-10BQ040-M3VISHAY VS-10BQ040-M3
13 D12 1 SML-LX0404SIUPGUSBLUMEX OPTOCOMPONENTS INCSML-LX0404SIUPGUSB
14 J1 1 10118193-0001LFFCI CONNECT10118193-0001LF
15 J2 1 FTS-105-01-L-DVSAMTEC FTS-105-01-L-DV
16 J3, J6 2 5010 KEYSTONE N/A
17 J4 1 1727010 PHOENIX CONTACT1727010
18 J7, J8, J13-J15 5 5011 KEYSTONE N/A
19 J9, J10 2 OSTVN04A150ON-SHORE TECHNOLOGY INCOSTVN04A150
20 J11 1 PEC10DAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORPPEC10DAAN
21 J12 1 OSTVN08A150ON-SHORE TECHNOLOGY INC.OSTVN08A150
22 J16 1 PBC02SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP.PBC02SAAN
23 L1 1 VLS201612HBX-2R2M-1TDK 2.2UH
24 L2 1 VLS201610CX-4R7MTDK 4.7UH
25 R1 1 CR0402-16W-3091FT;ERJ-2RKF309VENKEL LTD.;PANASONIC3.09K
26 R2 1 CRCW04021K10FKVISHAY DALE1.1K
27 R3, R6-R12, R15, R20 10 CRCW04021K40FK; RC0402FR-071K4LVISHAY DALE;YAGEO PHICOMP1.4K
28 R5, R13 2 RC0402FR-071K5LYAGEO PHYCOMP1.5K
29 R14 1 ERJ-3GEYJ102PANASONIC 1K
30 R17, R18 2 CRCW060315K0FKVISHAY DALE15K
31 SW1 1 B3U-1000P OMRON B3U-1000P
32 U1 1 MAX22200 MAXIM MAX22200
33 U2 1 MAX32625ITK+MAXIM MAX32625ITK+
34 U3 1 MAX14750AEWA+MAXIM MAX14750AEWA+
35 X1 1 ECS-.327-6-12-CECS INC 32.768KHZ
36 PCB 1 MAX22200 MAXIM PCB
TOTAL 69
DESCRIPTIONCOMMENTS
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 25V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 10V; TOL=10%; MODEL=; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 22UF; 6.3V; TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 10V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.22UF; 50V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 2.2UF; 6.3V; TOL=10%; MODEL=C SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7S
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 10V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.022UF; 50V; TOL=10%; MODEL=GRM SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
CAPACITOR; SMT (CASE_D); ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC; 22UF; 50V; TOL=20%; TG=-40 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; AUTO
DIODE; LED; SMT; PIV=5V; IF=0.02AGREEN LED
DIODE; LED; SMT; PIV=1.8V; IF=0.02ARED LED
DIODE; SCH; SMT (DO-214AA); HIGH PERFORMANCE SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER; PIV=40V; IF=1.0A
DIODE; LED; SML; FULL COLOR; WATER CLEAR LENS; RED-GREEN-BLUE; SMT; VF=2.95V; IF=0.1A
CONNECTOR; FEMALE; SMT; MICRO USB B TYPE RECEPTACLE; RIGHT ANGLE; 5PINS
CONNECTOR; MALE; SMT; MICRO LOW PROFILE TERMINAL STRIP; STRAIGHT; 10PINS;
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SIL;
CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; GREEN TERMINAL BLOCK; RIGHT ANGLE; 2PINS
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; BLACK; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
CONNECTOR; TERMINAL BLOCK; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; STRAIGHT; 4PINS
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 20PINS
CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; SCREW TYPE; GREEN TERMINAL BLOCK; RIGHT ANGLE; 8PINS
EVKIT PART-CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 2PINS; -65 DEGC TO +125 DEGC;
INDUCTOR; SMT; WIREWOUND CHIP; 2.2UH; TOL=+/-20%; 1.97A
INDUCTOR; SMT (2016); FERRITE CORE; 4.7UH; TOL=+/-20%; 0.92A
RESISTOR; 0402; 3.09K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR, 0402, 1.1KOHMS, 1%, 100PPM, 0.063W, THICK FILM
RESISTOR; 0402; 1.4K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 1/6W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR; 0402; 1.5K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR; 0603; 1K OHM; 5%; 200PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR, 0603, 15K OHM,1%, 100PPM, 0.10W, THICK FILM
SWITCH; SPST; SMT; STRAIGHT; 12V; 0.05A; ULTRA-SMALL TACTILE SWITCH
EVKIT PART - IC; MAX22200; TQFN32-EP; PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING: 21-0140; PACKAGE LAND PATTERN: 90-0013
IC; UCON; ULTRA-LOW POWER; HIGH-PERFORMANCE CORTEX-M4 MICROCONTROLLER FOR WEARABLES; FLASH=512KB; SRAM=160KB; TQFN68-EP
IC; PWRM; POWER-MANAGEMENT SOLUTI0N; WLP25
CRYSTAL; SMT 2.0 MM X 1.2 MM; 6PF; 32.768KHZ; +/-10PPM; -0.03PPM/DEGC2
PCB:MAX22200-